
Back-to-School
Immunization Clinics

The Health Department will offer free immunizations, by
appointment. Navigators will be on hand to help 
parents and guardians sign their children up for the health
insurance they need. 

Are you uninsured or underinsured?

Sherlita Amler, M.D.
Commissioner, Department of Health

Yonkers District Office
20 South Broadway - 2nd floor, Yonkers, NY

(914) 231-2500

Thursday, July 24, 4 pm - 6 pm
Monday, July 28, 10 am - 12 pm
Friday, August 22, 1 pm - 3 pm

Tuesday, September 2, 1 pm - 6 pm*
Thursday, September 4, 1 pm -3 pm
Friday, September 5,  9 am -12 noon

Tuesday, September 16, 1 pm - 3 pm*

White Plains District Office
134 Court Street, White Plains, NY

(914) 995-5800

Friday, July 18, 10 am -12 pm
Friday, July 25, 1 pm - 3 pm

Thursday, July 31, 4 pm - 6 pm
Thursday, August 21, 9 am -12 pm, 1 pm - 3 pm

Tuesday, August 26, 1 pm - 3 pm*
Wednesday, September 3, 1 pm - 6 pm
Tuesday, September 9, 11 am - 3 pm

Tuesday, September 23, 1 pm - 3 pm*

Westchester County Department of Health

for children 12 months to 18 years of age

Robert P. Astorino
Westchester County Executive

* Regularly scheduled immunization clinic hours

* Regularly scheduled immunization clinic hours

5 July sessions added




